TOWN OF PALISADE, COLORADO RESOLUTION NO. 2024-15

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE TOWN OF PALISADE, COLORADO REQUIRING SPECIAL EVENT SECURITY TO BE PROVIDED BY THE TOWN AND PAID FOR BY THE EVENT APPLICANT.

WHEREAS, the Town of Palisade permits several special events in the Town each year and supports these community gatherings and celebrations; and

WHEREAS, the Town has certain requirements of applicants for special event permits and requires the execution of a Special Event Permit Agreement to memorialize and ensure compliance with those requirements; and

WHEREAS, with the growing popularity of these special events and the increase in participants, security is becoming a larger public safety concern that is of utmost importance to the Town; and

WHEREAS, to ensure adequate security is provided, the Board of Trustees desires to require the Town to provide security at special events to be paid for by the applicant at the time of application as a condition of holding a special event in the Town.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE TOWN OF PALISADE, COLORADO THAT:

Section 1: The foregoing recitals are hereby incorporated in full.

Section 2: The Town's Special Event Permit Agreement shall contain a provision that

requires the applicant of the special event to pay the cost of security for the event at the time of application to the Town and the Town will contract for

TOWN OF PALISADE COLORADO

and supervise such security.

RESOLVED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED this 25th day of June 2024

	TOWN OF TALISABL, COLORAL	,,
6	Greg Mikolai, Mayor	
ATTEST:		
Keli Frasier, Town Clerk		